
 

 
1. American Home Finding 
Denise Janssen 
217 E 5th St, P.O Box 656 
Ottumwa, IA 52501 
(641) 682-3449 
djanssen@ahfa.org 
 

9. MATURA 
Tamara Thompson (North) 
1812 24th Ave West, Suite 101 
Spencer, IA 51301 
(712) 240-3682 
tthompson@maturaact.org 
 

16. Taylor County Public Health 
Tara Weed 
405 Jefferson 
Bedford, IA 50833 
(712) 523-3405 
ismile@taylorcountyhealth.com 
 

2. Black Hawk County Health Department 
Rhonda Bottke 
1497 Independence Ave, 5th Floor 
Waterloo, IA 50703 
(319) 291-2413 
rbottke@co.black-hawk.ia.us 
 

MATURA 
Angela Pettit (South)  
207B N. Elm 
Creston, IA 50801 
(641) 202-7114 
apettit@maturaact.org 

17. Trinity Muscatine Public Health 
Rikki Hetzler 
1609 Cedar St 
Muscatine, IA 52761 
(563) 264-9156 
rikki.hetzler@UnityPoint.org   
 

3. Crawford County Home Health Hospice & PH 
Jennifer Macke 
105 N Main, Courthouse Annex 
Denison, IA 51442 
(712) 263-3303 
hccmsrdh@gmail.com 
 

10. Mid-Iowa Community Action, Inc. 
Angela Rausch 
1001 S 18th Ave 
Marshalltown, IA 50158 
(641) 752-7162 
angela.rausch@micaonline.org 

18. Visiting Nurse Association of Dubuque 
Jacquie Zwack 
1454 Iowa St 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
(563) 556-6200 800-862-6133 
jacquie.zwack@UnityPoint.org 
 

4. FAMILY, Inc. 
Liz Addison 
3501 Harry Langdon Blvd, Suite 150 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
(712) 256-9566 
laddison@familyia.org 
 

11. Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc.  
Dawn Ericson 
418 S Marion St 
Remsen, IA 51050 
(712) 707-9868 
dericson@midsioux.org 

19. Visiting Nurse Services 
Sue Winker (Central) 
1111 9th St Suite 320 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
(515) 557-9023 
Suew@vnsia.org 
 

5. Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc. 
Kim Ott 
1515 Hawkeye Dr 
Hiawatha, IA 52233 
(319) 393-7811 800-332-5289 
kott@hacap.org 
 

12. New Opportunities, Inc.  
Amy Hunziker 
23751 Highway 30 E,  P.O. Box 427 
Carroll, IA 51401 
(712) 792-9266  
ahunziker@newopp.org 
 

Visiting Nurse Services 
Kati McNeme (East)  
317 7th Ave SE, #202B 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 
(515) 661-3715 
katim@vnsia.org 

6. Johnson County Public Health 
Chuck Dufano 
855 Dubuque St 
Iowa City, IA 52240 
(319) 356-6040 
cdufano@co.johnson.ia.us 
 

13. North Iowa Community Action Organization 
Peggy Funk 
100 1st St NW, Suite 200 
Mason City, IA 50401 
(641) 423-5044 800-657-5856 
pfunk@nicao-online.org 

20. Warren County Health Services  
Sarah Petersen 
301 N Buxton, Suite 203 
Indianola, IA 50125 
(515) 961-1074 
Sarahp@co.warren.ia.us 

7. Lee County Health Department  
Rachael Patterson-Rahn 
2218 Avenue H, Suite A 
Fort Madison, IA 52627 
(319) 372-5225 
rprahn@leecountyhd.org 
 

14. Scott County Health Department 
Sarah Borsdorf 
600 W 4th St 
Davenport, IA 52801 
(563) 326-8645 
sarah.borsdorf@scottcountyiowa.com 

21. Washington County Public Health & Home Care 
Sheila Temple 
110 N Iowa Avenue, Suite 300 
Washington, IA 52353 
(319) 653-7758 800-655-7758 
stemple@washph.com 

8. Marion County Public Health 
Katie McBurney 
2003 N Lincoln, PO Box 152 
Knoxville, IA 50138 
(641) 828-2238 ext. 226 
kmcburney@marionph.org 

15. Siouxland District Health Department 
April Padgett 
1014 Nebraska St 
Sioux City, IA 51105 
(712) 635-1224 
apadgett@sioux-city.org 

22. Webster County Public Health 
Liz Householder 
723 1st Avenue S 
Fort Dodge, IA 50501 
(515) 573-4107 888-289-3318 
ehouseholder@webstercountyia.org 
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I-Smile™ @ School programs not currently 
funded by IDPH 
 
No I-Smile™ @ School programs 

 

 

mailto:djanssen@ahfa.org
mailto:tthompson@maturaact.org
mailto:ismile@taylorcountyhealth.com
mailto:rbottke@co.black-hawk.ia.us
mailto:apettit@maturaact.org
mailto:rikki.hetzler@UnityPoint.org
mailto:hccmsrdh@gmail.com
mailto:angela.rausch@micaonline.org
mailto:jacquie.zwack@UnityPoint.org
mailto:laddison@familyia.org
mailto:dericson@midsioux.org
mailto:Suew@vnsia.org
mailto:kott@hacap.org
mailto:ahunziker@newopp.org
mailto:katim@vnsia.org
mailto:cdufano@co.johnson.ia.us
mailto:pfunk@nicao-online.org
mailto:Sarahp@co.warren.ia.us
mailto:rprahn@leecountyhd.org
mailto:sarah.borsdorf@scottcountyiowa.com
mailto:stemple@washph.com
mailto:kmcburney@marionph.org
mailto:apadgett@sioux-city.org
mailto:ehouseholder@webstercountyia.org

